AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
The Rugged, Modular Solution for
Flexible, Reliable Aerospace Connectivity
DEUTSCH
DMC-M Series
Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
DEUTSCH
DMC-M

Modules
Overview and Dimensions	 19
Part Numbering System	 22
Accessories
Shielded Accessory Bodies	 27
Nonshielded Cable Clamps	 29
Chimneys for Shielded Accessories	 30
Masses	 32
Contacts and Tooling
Electrical Contacts and Tooling	 36
Fiber Optic Termini	 38
Fiber Optic Tool Kits and Training	 39
Panel Cutouts	 40
Connector Tooling	 41
User Manual	 42
PAGE 4AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
MODULARITY
• �Crimp and PCB contacts size 24
to size 08
• �Signal, coaxial, microcoax,
Quadrax, power, optical,
thermocouple contacts
• High-speed Ethernet modules
• Aluminum cable compliant
FLEXIBLE
• �Easily replaced modules for fast
reconfiguration
• �Allows mixing of male and female
modules in each connector half
• �Wide range of modules allows
great flexibility in input/output
configurations
WEIGHT OPTIMIZATION
• �Nickel or cadmium-plated
composite shells
• Compact solution
EASY TO INSTALL
• 36 keying possibilities
• Quick-install coupling
RELIABLE
• Environmental sealing
• Vibration resistant
• �EMI protection as per
EN4165 standard
• �Meets FAA flammability, smoke, and
toxicity requirements
• EN4165 and BACC65 compliant
Modular, Compact, and Weight Saving
Originally designed in the 1980s, DEUTSCH DMC-M
connectors from TE Connectivity (TE) have evolved into
one of the most widely used connector styles for cabin
applications in commercial aerospace. Standardized in
European Standard EN4165, DMC-M connectors provide
a modular, flexible, and reliable system. The connectors
are available in both multi-cavity and single-module
configurations, using the same modules, to provide compact,
lightweight connectivity.
Gain Flexibility
Today this connector continues to attract new users and
applications because of its modularity, space/weight
savings and robustness. In addition, it has evolved to include
composite housings, aluminum wire capability, fiber optics,
higher densities, and shunting configurations.
Save Weight
The DMC-M shells are available in lightweight aluminum alloy
or composite, with nickel or cadmium plating, to withstand
harsh environments. For EMI protection, the connectors use
360° shielding on the shell interfaces.
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series
Multicavity EN4165
PAGE 5
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS

PAGE 12AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM			  DMC-MD 0484	  A	 W 	 01	 A
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 DMC-M  Standard
	 DMC-MD  Shielded (Includes Conductive Gasket)
SIZE/CAPACITY
	 1044  52 modules (13 rows)
	 0964 48 modules (12 rows)
	 0804 40 modules (10 rows)
	 0644 32 modules (8 rows)
	 0484 24 modules (6 rows)
	 0324 16 modules (4 rows)
	 0244 12 modules (3 rows)
	 0164  8 modules (2 rows)
	 Consult TE for other sizes
KEYING COMPONENT (Optional)
	 Omit - With Keying Component
	 A 	Without Keying Component
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
	 Aluminum Alloy Shell
	 Omit - Black Nickel
	 W Olive Drab Cadmium
ISSUE
	 01
TYPE (Optional)
	 Omit - Standard Plate
	 A 	Short Plate (No Backshell Mount)
STANDARD PLATE SHORT PLATE
These multi-receptacle plates receive 4-module rack and panel plugs or free plugs.
No accessory can be mounted on the rear of the lightweight multi-receptacle versions.
No. of Rows 13 12 10 8 6 4 3 2
Version 1044 0964 0804 0644 0484 0324 0244 0164
Dim A 232.2
(9.142)
216.2
(8.512)
184.2
(7.252)
152.2
(5.992)
120.2
(4.732)
68.6
(2.701)
52.6
(2.071)
36.6
(1.437)
MULTI-RECEPTACLE PLATES
Dimensions are mm (inches)
3.7 ±1
[0.146
±0.039]
3.5 ±1
[0.138
±0.039]

AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  	 DMC-M 	  20-22 	 A	 N	 E
Standard Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 DMC-M
ARRANGEMENT
	 See Pages 19 - 21
CONTACTS*
	 P Standard Male Contact
	 S Standard Female Contact
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
	 C Male Contact, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
	 D Female Contacts, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
SEALING (Optional)
	 Omit - Standard (No Sealing)
	 E Sealed
MODULES
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  EN4165 	   A 	 	20-22 	  2	 N	 A
Standard Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
	 A Series 2
	 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENT
	 See Pages 19 - 21
SEALING
	 1 Unsealed
	 2 Sealed
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS*
	 F Standard Female Contact
	 M Standard Male Contact
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
	 C Male Contact, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
	 D Female Contacts, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
*Standard contacts compliant with AS39029 and EN3155
PAGE 23
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
MODULES
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  		 DMC-MA 	  20-22 	 A	N
Aluminum Cable Compliant Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 DMC-MA
ARRANGEMENT
	 20-22
	 99-01
CONTACTS
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  EN4165 	   A 		 20A22 	  1	 N	 A
Aluminum Cable Compliant Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
	 A Series 2
	 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENT
	 20A22
	 99A01
SEALING
	 1 Unsealed
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
Note: DMC-MA connector modules are compatible with aluminum cable contacts and with EN4165-070/071 size 22 contacts for copper cable.
PAGE 24
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  DMC-M 	  01-08 	  B	 N	 -	 G	 W
Grounding Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 DMC-M
MODULE TYPE
	 01-08
	 04-12
	 08-16
CONTACTS
	 P Standard Male Contact
	 S Standard Female Contact
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
GROUNDING
	 G
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
	 Aluminum Alloy
	 Omit - Black Nickel
	 W Olive Drab Cadmium
MODULES
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  EN4165 	  A 	 01G	08	 2	 N	 B
Grounding Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
	 A Series 2
	 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENT
	 01G08
	 04G12
	 08G16
SEALING
	 1 Unsealed
	 2 Sealed
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS
	 F Standard Female Contact
	 M Standard Male Contact
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
	 C Male Contact, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
	 D Female Contacts, Enlarged Crimp Barrel
PAGE 25
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  EN4165 	  A 	 01Q28	 2	 N	 B
Quadrax Modules
FAMILY
	 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
	 A Series 2
	 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENTS
	 1Q28
SEALING
	 1 Unsealed
	 2 Sealed
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACTS
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
MODULES
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  DMC-M 	  01-08 	  B	 N	 G	 Q	 W
Quadrax Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 DMC-M
ARRANGEMENT
	 01-08  Only
CONTACT TYPE
	 A Without Male Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
GROUNDING
	 G
QUADRAX
	 Q
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
	 Aluminum Alloy
	 Omit - Black Nickel
	 W Olive Drab Cadmium
–
PAGE 26
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
MODULES
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  		 DMC-M 	  22-05 	 B	 N
Shunt Modules
CONNECTOR TYPE
	 DMC-M
ARRANGEMENTS
	 22-05 5 Shunts 4 Ways
	 22-07 3 Shunts 4 Ways and 4 Shunts 2 Ways
	 22-10 10 Shunts 2 Ways
CONTACT TYPE
	 S Female Contact
	 B Without Female Contact
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
EN4165 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  EN4165 	   A		 20Y22 	  1	 N	 B
Shunt Modules
FAMILY
	 EN4165
MODULE SERIES
	 A Series 2
	 B Series 3 (Consult TE)
ARRANGEMENTS
	 20Y22 5 Shunts 4 Ways
	 2AY22 3 Shunts 4 Ways and 4 Shunts 2 Ways
	 2BY22 10 Shunts 2 Ways
SEALING
	 1 Unsealed
POLARIZATION
	 N, A, B, C, D
CONTACT TYPE
	 B Without Female Contact
	 F With Female Contact
PAGE 27
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Multicavity EN4165 Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
SHIELDED ACCESSORY BODIES
732-8054-10 A: 4 Modules 732-8054-14 A: 2 Modules
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM		  732 	 8052  	  00 	  W	 A
FAMILY
	 732
TYPE (Used With)
	 8052 Free Plug
	 8053 Rack and Panel Plug
	 8054 Receptacle
SHELL
	 Two-Module Accessory
	 01 2 Round Chimneys
	 14 No Chimney
	 Four-Module Accessory
	 00 4 Round Chimneys
	 10 No Chimney
PLATING/FINISH (Optional)
	 Aluminum Alloy Body
	 Omit - Black Nickel
	 W Olive Drab Cadmium
	 Composite Body
	 M Nickel (For Shell Types 00 and 10 Only)
	 J Olive Drab Cadmium (For Shell Types 00 and 10 Only)
ISSUE
	 A

AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///  DEUTSCH DMC-M SERIES MULTICAVITY EN4165 CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH DMC-M Series Connectors
TE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  		  732-8052	 11	 W	 A
FAMILY
	 732-8052
TYPE
	 11 Round Chimney
	 12 Double Oval Chimney
	 13 Blank Chimney
	 18 Anti-Rotational Round Chimney
	 19 Anti-Rotational Round Chimney with Tie Wrap Option
PLATING/FINISH
	 Omit for Black Nickel
	 W Olive Drab Cadmium
ISSUE
	 A
EN PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	  			   	 EN4165	 16	 F
STANDARD
	 EN4165
TYPE
	 15 	 Round Chimney
	 15A 	Anti-Rotational Round Chimney with Tie Wrap Option
	 16 	 Double Oval Chimney
	 17 	 Blank Chimney
PLATING/FINISH
	 F 		 Black Nickel
	 W 	 Olive Drab Cadmium
ACCESSORIES
–
732-8052-18 A : Anti-Rotation Round Chimney 732-8052-19 A: Ani-Rotation Round Chimney with
Tie Wrap Option
CD-9-732-8052-19ACD9-732-8052-18A
Ø10.55
[0.415]
MAX.
Ø14.3
[0.563]
MAX.
13.1
[0.516]
MAX.
Ø11.05
[0.435]
9.1
[0.358]
MAX.
1.1
[0.043]
MAX. Ø9.45
[0.372]
MIN.